

CLASS OF 2016 SEARK College Leadership Scholarship

1900 Hazel Street • Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603 • (870) 543-5900

Southeast Arkansas College provides a leadership scholarship that pays up to \$1,056 of tuition for one year (\$528 max per semester). This scholarship is designed for students that have achieved academically throughout their years in high school and that have had outstanding participation and leadership in school activities. The recipients of the leadership scholarship will include one graduating senior from each public high school in the College's six-county service area, which includes: Cleveland, Desha, Drew, Grant, Jefferson, and Lincoln counties. The leadership scholarship is valid for one year. Current tuition at SEARK College is \$88.00 per semester credit hour. Applications for the 2016 Fall Semester are due prior to the end of the school year (Deadline: April 30, 2016).

Eligibility Criteria

SEARK College will select the Southeast Arkansas College Leadership Scholarship recipient according to the following criteria:

- 2016 High School Graduate
- 3.0 GPA on a 4.0 Scale for High School Course Work
- ACT Composite of 19 or higher
- Commitment to enroll at SEARK College as a full-time student during the 2016 Fall Semester
- Record of good conduct in High School
- Recommendation of High School Principal or Counselor
- Documentation of academic achievement and participation/leadership in school activities
- Complete SEARK College Application for Admission and meets all other requirements for admission to the College

Scholarship Renewal

The SEARK College Leadership Scholarship is renewable on a semester by semester basis for the Fall 2016 and Spring 2017 semesters according to the following guidelines:

- Full-time Student Status (12 semester hours)
- Satisfactory Academic Progress of a 2.5 GPA on a 4.0 scale during the preceding semester
- No documented disciplinary problems at SEARK College
- If all guidelines are met the Leadership Scholarship is valid for one year (Fall 2016 and Spring 2017 semesters)

Applications should be submitted to:

Recruitment Office Southeast Arkansas College 1900 Hazel Street Pine Bluff, AR 71603

Students are advised that this scholarship may be withdrawn if other public funds are received which are specifically earmarked for tuition and fees.

Please contact the College for additional information. SEARK College is accredited by The Higher Learning Commission and is a member of the North Central Association of Colleges and Schools.



CLASS OF 2016 SEARK College Leadership Scholarship

1900 Hazel Street • Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603 • (870) 543-5900

Name	S.S.#		
Address			
Street or P.O. Box	City	State	Zip
Name of Parents or Guardian			
Phone Number	Message Number		
High School Name			
Local Newspaper			
Degree / Certificate Objective			

*** * * *** Required Documentation *** * ***

- 1) SEARK Admission Application (Previously submitted or attached)
- 2) ACT Scores (Attached)
- 3) High School Transcript (Attached)

♦ ♦ ♦ To Be Completed by High School Principal or Counselor ♦ ♦ ♦

_____ Documented disciplinary problems. Yes or No

High School Principal's or Counselor's Signature

Applications should be submitted to:

Recruitment Office Southeast Arkansas College 1900 Hazel Street Pine Bluff, AR 71603

For office use only Date Scholarship Application Submitted______ Applications for the 2016 Fall Semester are due by April 30, 2016